
 

वनजैवववववधताससं्थान 

INSTITUTE OF FOREST BIODIVERSITY 

भारतीयवाननकीअनसुधंानएवशंिक्षापररषद 

Indian Council of Forestry Research and Education 

(An autonomous body under Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change, Government of India) 

Dulapally, Kompally S.O., Hyderabad – 500 100 

No.6-317/IFB/DPRGODAVARI/2019-20/312                     Date: 21st June, 2019 

 

CORRIGENDUM -II 

 

 With reference and continuation to the open tender No.DPR Project/IT/GIS Services /1/2019, 

dated: 06thJune, 2019 for the “Technical Services for Preparation of GIS Layers and Maps for the project 

“Preparation of DPR on rejuvenation of River Godavari through Forestry Interventions”, and subsequent 

corrigendum No. 6-317/IFB/DPRGODAVARI/2019-20/, dated: - 18th June, 2019.This corrigendum is 

issued for additional clarifications. 

 

The important dates of tender are modified as follows: 

 

 

1. Tender No. & Date DPR Project /IT/GIS Services/1/2019 ; dated:06.05.2019 

2. Tender Inviting Authority:  

 

The Director, Institute of Forest Biodiversity, Dulapally, Kompally 

S.O. ,  Hyderabad – 500 100 

Phone: 040-66309500; 040-66309501 

Website:-http://ifb.icfre.gov.in;  Email:director_ifb@icfre.org 

3. Brief description of Job Technical Services for Preparation of GIS Layers and Maps for the 

Project “Preparation of DPR on rejuvenation of River Godavari 

through forestry interventions” including basins and sub basins of 

River Godavari.(As described in Tender Document) 

4. Cost of Tender Document Rs.1,000 (Rupees One thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft 

from any Scheduled bank in favour of Director, Institute of Forest 

Biodiversity payable at Hyderabad(As described in Tender 

Document) 

5. EMD (Bid Security) Rs.1,00,000 (Rupees One lakh only) in the form of Bank 

Draft/FDR/Bank Guarantee/Bankers Cheque issued by any 

nationalized bank in favour of Director, Institute of Forest 

Biodiversity payable at Hyderabad and valid for six months. All 

MSMEs as defined in MSME procurement policy issued by 

Department of MSME or area registered with central purchase 

http://ifb.icfre.gov.in/


organization and all start – ups defined as per GSR – 364 (E) dated 

11 April 2018 (recognized by DIPP) are exempted from EMD. 

(As mentioned in Corrigendum No.6-

317/IFB/DPRGODAVARI/2019-20/, dated: 18th June,2019) 

[Annexure –A ,point no. 4.4 on experience prevails upon this.] 

6. Tender documents available at Website  http:// ifb.icfre.gov.in, https://moefcc.euniwizarde.com/ 

7. Publish date and time 07th June 2019 09:00 Hrs. 

8. Document Download Start Date & Time 07th June 2019 09:00 Hrs. 

9. Document Download End Date & Time 02nd  July 2019 11:00 Hrs.  

10. Online Bid submission start date and time  07th June 2019 09:00 Hrs. 

11. Online Bid submission last date and time 02nd  July 2019 13:00 Hrs. 

12. Last date of submission of cost of bidding 

document, EMD and other offline 

supporting documents to: 

 

02nd July 2019 15:00 Hrs. 

The Chief Project Coordinator-cum-Director, 

Institute of Forest Biodiversity, Dulapally, Kompally S.O., 

Hyderabad – 500 100 

13. Date and time for opening on line 

Technical Bid 

03/07/2019 

11:00 Hrs 

14. Date and time for opening on line 

Financial Bid 

05/07/2019 

11:00 Hrs 

15. Contact person Name – D.Krishna Shashank  

Contact No:- 09985750941 

 

 

➢ SCOPE OF WORK :- 

 

The modified Technical specifications have been revised as follows: 

 

1. Under the Scope of Work point no.7 may be read as follows: 

 

• Landuse to be prepared from Satellite Data (23.5 m or higher resolution ) using  

visual interpretation supervised classification on 1:50,000 scale (Built-up Land, 

Agricultural Land, Forest, Waste Lands, Water Bodies and Areas which are 

important or sensitive for ecological reasons like Wetlands, watercourses or 

other water bodies, biospheres, mountains, forests, Protected Areas, Notified 

Eco-sensitive areas, mangroves etc.) Interpretation has to be carried out at   

1:35,000 scale and outputs to be prepared at 1:50,000 scale. 

 

 

 

 

 

https://moefcc.euniwizarde.com/


 

  2. In addition to the existing scope of work as per revised tender document the following point may be 

added: 

 

• Output format – State wise and Sub-basin wise. 

 

3. All other terms and conditions other than those mentioned in this corrigendum remain the 

same. 

 

 

  

 

 

Sd/- 

     Director 

 


